SoundTransit

RECOGNITION of KENNETH CUMMINS

WHEREAS, Kenneth Cummins has served as Sound Transit's Chief Security Officer for three years; and

WHEREAS, during those three years he has significantly improved the professionalism and responsiveness of Sound Transit's security operations; and

WHEREAS, he has established a high level of cooperation and teamwork between Security and other Sound Transit departments; and

WHEREAS, Ken has established solid cooperative working relationships with Sound Transit's partner jurisdictions; and

WHEREAS, he has successfully navigated the complexities and nuances of establishing private security contracts and transit police contracts for Sound Transit, while reducing crime incidents at Sound Transit facilities by more than 50% over the past year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority is proud and honored to recognize Ken Cummins for his accomplishments and to give him leave to serve our country in Iraq starting this July.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Ken's father and grandfather received purple hearts for their distinguished service to our country and that we are proud that he is continuing his family's tradition of service in the highest order.

ADOPTED by the Board of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority on June 12, 2008.

Claudia Thomas Board Vice Chair

ATTEST:

Walker

Márcia Walker Board Administrator